
Republic of the Philippines 

SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 
VISAYAS CENTRAL 2 DIVISION DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

Yuvallos Bldg., D. Veloso Ave., Brgy. Punta, Ormoc City 
Tel. Nos. (053) 255-4658 or 255-5241 & 561-2476 

Email: ormoc@sss.gov.ph 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 

“As is, Where is” Basis 

 

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR THE SALE AND DISPOSAL OF 

UNSERVICEABLE PROPERTIES FOR VISAYAS CENTRAL 2 DIVISION  
 

The Social Security System (SSS) is inviting bidder for the public auction of the following: 

A. Subject: Five (5) Lots Unserviceable Properties  

 

 

     

Lot 

 

 

Minimum Bid 

Price 

 

 Branch Name/Location 

 

Description of Property 

1 Php 3,672.00 SSS Tacloban Branch/GF & 2F, 
Caroline Cordiel Bldg., 103 Lopez 
Jaena st., Brgy. 2, Tacloban City, 
Leyte 

Chair-Gang – 4-seater (6 units)  

2 Php 7,565.00 SSS Tacloban Branch/GF & 2F, 
Caroline Cordiel Bldg., 103 Lopez 
Jaena st., Brgy. 2, Tacloban City, 
Leyte 

Aircon-3TR Koppell (2 units), 

Aircon-2HP Kolin Window Type 

(3 units) 

3 Php 3,519.00 SSS Catbalogan Branch/Ground 
Floor, Noyden Bldg., San 
Bartolome St., Brgy. Ubanon, 
Catbalogan City, Western Samar 

3 units Aircon 2.5HP - window 

type (Panasonic/Hitachi/Carrier 

@57Kg/unit) & Chair-Gang 4- 

Seater (1unit@36kg) 

4 Php 935.00 SSS Maasin Branch/JQD Bldg., 
Kanleon St., Brgy. Mantahan 
(Pob.), Maasin City, Southern 
Leyte 

Aircon 2HP - window type 

Carrier (1 unit) 

5 Php 1,700.00 SSS Calbayog Branch/PNB Bldg., 
Maharlika Highway, Obrero, 
Calbayog City, Western Samar 

Transformer 37.5KV (1 unit) 

 

B. Schedule of Activities: 

Issuance of the Invitation to Bid December 7-13, 2021 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

 

Site Inspection December 10, 2021 8:00 AM - 12:00 Noon 

 

Pre-Bid Conference December 10, 2021 2:00 PM 

Submission of Bids December 17, 2021 8:00 AM - 12:00 Noon 

 

Opening of Sealed Bids December 17, 2021 2:00 PM 

 



The complete set of bid tender documents shall be issued to all interested parties upon 

submission of the application to the Disposal Committee Secretariat at the Office of the Vice 

President, Visayas Central 2 Division, GF, Yuvallos Bldg., D. Veloso Ave., Brgy. Punta, Ormoc City 

with telephone numbers (053) 255-4658 or 255-5241 & 561-2476 and local 6042 or to the Admin Officer 

of the Branch where the property is located. 

The SSS reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering any reason, to waive any 

formality or technicality, and to award to any bidder whose proposal is deemed most 

advantageous to the SSS. The SSS neither assumes any obligation for any loss whatsoever that 

may be incurred by the bidders in the preparation of their respective bids nor does the SSS 

guarantee that an award will be made. 

 

 

ATTY. ALBERTO L. MONTALBO 

Chairperson, Local Disposal Committee 

Visayas Central 2 Division 

 


